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SCHEDULE FOR POSHAN PAKHWADA - March 8th i March 22nd, 2020

No Date Day Activity
1 08-Mar Sunday Launch of poshan Pakhwada
2 09-Mar Monday Nirmala Sangamam at anganwadies
3 10-Mar Tuesday Home visit by AWWSs,ASHAs and

ANMs to beneficiaries spreading
the message on importance of
hygiene and sanitation at home

4 11-Mar Wednesday Poshan Walk with SHG
members,Importance of exercise,
Balanced Diet and Sunlight

5 12-Mar Thursday Demaonstration of handwashing at
anganwadies

6 13-Mar Friday Hygiene and sanitation at home

7 14-Mar Saturday Panchayat Meeting:Talk on

importance of Nutrition and
importance of male participation in

Nutrition

8 15-Mar Sunday Youth group meetings at
Anganwadies / Youth club

9 16-Mar Monday Varna sangamam at Anganwadies.

10 17-Mar Tuesday Farmer Club Meeting

11 18-Mar Wednesday Awareness Campaign for
adolescent girls

12 19-Mar Thursday Cooking Competition for
Grandfather, Father and Sons.

13 20-Mar Friday VHSND -Pregnant women

14 21-Mar Saturday Ward meeting to review nutritional

status and food security-
Community growth chart.

15 22-Mar Sunday Closing ceremony of Poshan
Pakhwada

DISTRICT LEVEL

1 | Tree of Life Campaign as per schedule-(Traveling caravan —Exhibition)

2 | Awareness on women's reproduction

Anaemia Detection camp

SECTOR LEVEL

1 | Baby identification Competition by father.

2 | Father and son Nutrition Competition

Family Cooking Competition
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